

WHEREAS, Chief Brian Allen is retiring from the City of Sparks Police Department after 271/2 years of dedicated service to the City of Sparks; and

WHEREAS, Chief Allen was willing to put his life on the line in service as a Police Officer, Police Sergeant, Police Lieutenant, Deputy Police Chief and Police Chief for the residents of the City of Sparks; and

WHEREAS, the City of Sparks would like to commend Chief Allen for a lifetime of dedication and commitment to this city; and

WHEREAS, Chief Allen served our city as a member of our senior leadership staff as well as serving on numerous committees and boards; and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RONALD E. SMITH, Mayor of the City of Sparks, Nevada, on behalf of the City Council, employees and residents of the City of Sparks, hereby commend and thank Brian Allen for 271/2 years of selfless commitment to the City and extend warmest wishes for the best of everything in your retirement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Sparks, Nevada to be affixed this 10th day of June, 2019.

RONALD E. SMITH, Mayor

ATTEST:

LISA HUNDERMAN, Acting City Clerk